

<p>COLORADO SUPREME COURT Ralph L. Carr Judicial Center 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: February 1, 2023 9:38 AM FILING ID: 1944B13138BAD CASE NUMBER: 2023SC70</p>
<p>Colorado Court of Appeals, Case No. 22CA0204 Lipinsky, Fox, and Freyre, JJ.</p> <p>Archuleta County District Court, Case No. 21CV30003, Hon. Jeffrey R. Wilson</p>	
<p>Petitioner: KRISTY ARCHULETA, in her official capacity as the Clerk and Recorder of Archuleta County,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondent: MATT ROANE</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Andrew D. Ringel, #24762 Matthew J. Hegarty, #42478 Hall & Evans, L.L.C. 1001 17th Street, Suite 300 Denver, Colorado 80202 Phone: (303) 628-3300 Fax: (303) 628-3368 ringela@hallevans.com; hegartym@hallevans.com</p> <p>Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Colorado Counties, Inc.</p>	<p>Case Number: 2023SC0070</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE COLORADO COUNTIES, INC. IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI</p>	

Dated: February 1, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
ISSUES PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
REASONS AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IS DESIRABLE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. COLORADO COUNTIES ARE SUBJECT TO BOTH REQUESTS UNDER THE COLORADO OPEN RECORDS ACT AND LITIGATION	3
II. THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE COLORADO RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE GOVERNING DISCOVERY AND THE COLORADO OPEN RECORDS ACT PRESENTS ISSUES REQUIRING RESOLUTION BY THIS COURT.....	5
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<i>Cases</i>	
<i>Antero Res. Corp. v. Strudley</i> , 347 P.3d 149 (Colo. 2015)	9
<i>Citizen Ctr. v. Gessler</i> , 2012 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 98066 (D. Colo. July 16, 2012)	8
<i>Colo. Special Dists. Prop. & Liab. v. Lyons</i> , 277 P.3d 874 (Colo. App. 2012)	10
<i>Colo. State Bd. of Exam’rs of Architects v. Marshall</i> , 315 P.2d 198 (Colo. 1957)	6
<i>DCP Midstream, LP v. Anadarko Petrol. Corp.</i> , 303 P.3d 1187 (Colo. 2013)	7
<i>Denver Publ’g Co. v. Bd. of Cnty. Comm’rs of Arapahoe Cnty.</i> , 121 P.3d 190 (Colo. 2005)	3-4
<i>Gibbons v. People</i> , 328 P.3d 95 (Colo. 2014)	8
<i>In re Marriage of Gromicko</i> , 387 P.3d 58 (Colo. 2017)	7
<i>Moody v. Ungerer</i> , 885 P.2d 200 (Colo. 1994)	10
<i>Reno v. Marks</i> , 349 P.3d 248 (Colo. 2015)	3
<i>Roane v. Archuleta</i> , 2022 COA 143	2
<i>Wick Commc’ns Co. v. Montrose Cnty. Bd. of Cnty. Comm’rs</i> , 81 P.3d 360 (Colo. 2003)	4

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 1983 10
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 24-10-101 10
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 24-10-102 4
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 24-10-108 10
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 24-10-118(2.5) 10
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 24-72-200.1 2, 3
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 24-72-203(1)(a) 3
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 30-11-101(1)(a) 4
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 30-35-103(5) 4
Colo. Rev. Stat. §§ 24-72-202(5), (6) 3

Other

Colo. App. R. 28 2
Colo. App. R. 28(g) 2
Colo. App. R. 29 2
Colo. App. R. 29(d) 2
Colo. App. R. 32 2
Colo. App. R. 53 2
Colo. R. Civ. P. 1 5, 6
Colo. R. Civ. P. 16 8, 9
Colo. R. Civ. P. 16(a) 9
Colo. R. Civ. P. 16.2 7
Colo. R. Civ. P. 26 6
Colo. R. Civ. P. 26(b)(1) 6
Colo. R. Civ. P. 26(b)(2)(F) 7
Colo. R. Civ. P. 26(c) 10

Colo. R. Civ. P. 26, 2015	6
Colo. R. Civ. P. 34	9
Colo. R. Civ. P. 1191	7
Fed. R. Civ. P. 16	8, 9
